Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Mark Krakovitz	Name: MRT Technology, LLC			
	Internal Address: <u>FROF Services</u> , LLC,			
	<u>Citizens Bank Center</u>			
Execution Date(s) 02/02/2005	Street Address: <u>919 N. Market Street</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Suite 1300			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Wilmington			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>DE</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,212,423			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Enclosed			
10th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (215) 299-2016	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943			
Fax Number: (215) 299-2150	Authorized User Name Tristram R. Fall, II			
Email Address: tfall@foxrothschild.com	Autonzed User Name 11,11			
9. Signature:	02/11/2005			
Signature	Date			
Tristram R. Fall, III, Esg. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, MARK KRAKOVITZ, an individual residing at 315 Myrtle Lane, Narberth, Pennsylvania 19072 ("Assignor"), for himself and his heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, hereby transfers and assigns to MRT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of c/o FROF Services, LLC, Citizens Bank Center, 919 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patent").

This Patent Assignment includes the right to file patent applications in any countries with respect to the Patent in Assignee's own name or such other name(s) as Assignee may choose, the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the rights so transferred and assigned, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term thereof. Assignor warrants to Assignee and its successors and assigns that Assignor is the sole owner of the Patent and that such Patent and all right, title and interest thereto is not subject to any lien, claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue or transfer to Assignee all letters patent issued with respect to such Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as of this 21d day of February, 2005.

Maltherty

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT

Registration No.	Title	Date Filed	Date Issued
6,212,423	"Diagnostic hybrid probes"	12/14/1998	04/03/20 01

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0050

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Ξ	
. Α	:	88.
COUNTY OF Montgoner	:	
-1 0		

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this 2 day of February, 2005, personally appeared MARK KRAKOVITZ, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he intends to be legally bound thereby and intends that said instrument be properly recorded.

My Commission Expires:

1/4/09

CAN MOREWEAUTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notariat Seal John Paut Gemold, Notary Public Jower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 4, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 03/04/2005